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Baraboo Hills/Heritage Chapter

2002:
2002:
2002:
2004:
2004:
2004:
2005:
2005:
2006:
2007:
2010:
2011:
2011:
2011:
2011:
2013:
2014:
2020:
2022:
2023:

Frank Petras
Charles Verburgt
Jane Wester
Shelley Granberg
Rick Springer
Shirley Tollaksen
Gary Fredrick
Keri Olsen

Bob Lange

Jo Wenzler

Neal Meier
Tammy Malchow
Ann Vogl

Donna Wedekind
Jim Wedekind
Allan Henn

Allan Henn
Debby Capener
Jack Burton
Robert Fisk

Blue Hills Chapter

2002:
2019:
2020:
2020:
2022:
2022:
2023:

Adam Cahow

Bob LeFevre

Fred Nash

Marilynn Nash

Mark Lindau

Steve Scharenbrock
Theron Nash

Central Moraines (Marathon Co.)

"In The Mud"

Award Recipients

Central Moraines (Marathon Co.)

Chapter (cont.)

2018: Charles Schwartz
2019: Roberta Bie
2023: Mary Retzke
2019: Karla Larson
2020: Russell Gilbertson
2020: Jerry Krause
2021: Patricia Mishkar
2021: Ron Retzke

2022: Brent Brye

2022: Buddy Watford

Chillin' on the Ice Age Trail Crew

2009: Leah Bradley
2009: Dolly McNulty

Chippewa Moraine Chapter

Chapter

2002:
2002:
2002:
2002:
2004:
2004:
2005:
2008:
2009:
2010:
2011:
2012:
2017:
2017:
2018:

Dorothy Bain

Bill Skarie

Bill Sparr

Carol Sparr
Edwin Davidowski
Karla Davidowski
Jim Beck

Al Wood

Dick Pernsteiner
George Sandul
Gail Piotrowski
Heidi Johnsen
Rick Bie

Jim Zastrow
Rachel Riehle

2002: Rick Magyar
2005: JoAnn Parks
2006: Cal Kraemer
2007: Dave Caliebe
2008: Tony Schuster
2009: Carol Johnson
2009: Donna Jean Pachaud
2009: Jane Schultz
2010: David Rasmussen
2011: Jerry Sazama
2012: James Brenner
2012: Richard Smith
2013: Nancy Schuster
2013: Steve White
2014: Diane Harp
2015: Rod Gont

2015: John Wile |

2016: Jerry Sazama
2016: Mary Skalecki
2017: Bruce France
2018: Kathryn Lindsay
2018: Ann Vogl

2019: Libby Stupak
2019: John Stupak
2020: Norman Card
2020: David Lundberg
2021: Vicki Christianson
2021: Cory Wiese

2021: Tami Wiese

2022: JoAnn Parks

Chippewa Moraine Chapter

(cont.)

2023:
2023:

Bruce France
Dave Hladilek

Dane Co. Chapter

2002:
2004:
2005:
2006:
2007:
2009:
2010:
2010:
2011:
2012:
2013:
2015:
2016:
2017:
2021:
2021:
2021:
2021
2022:
2022:
2023:
2023:

Tammy Bieberstein
Jon Bishop

Peter Shaheen
Tom Wise

Theresa Werner
Andrew Bent

Tom Gross

Rachel Roberts
David Jenkins
David Lonsdorf
Gary Werner

Ed Spoon

Tess Mulrooney
Anne Helsley-Marchbanks
Kristi Kenyon
Megan Schliesman
Brent Sieling

Gary Wensing
Mike Livesey
James M. Parry
David Earles

Kevin Welton

Guidebooks Team

2014:
2014:
2014:

Sharon Dziengel
Gary Hegeman
Sue Knopf

High Point Chapter

2002:
2002:
2004:
2004:
2006:
2006:
2007:
2010:

2021

Ken Kraft

Todd Olson

Steven McCabe
Buzz Meyer

Mark Berglund
Lowell Merwin
Gene Thiede
Dennis Nuernberger

: Lee Clendenning
2022:

Ronald Becker
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Indicnhead Chapter

2002: Wanda Brown

2002: Cork Lundberg

2004: Larry Bilek

2004: Dorothy Jeffries

2005: Bruce Dexter

2005: Dick Gustafson

2006: Edith Dalleska

2006: Jeannie Kant

2007: Paul Kuhimann

2008: Edwin Pedersen

2009: Herb Lundberg

2010: Charles Adleman
2011: John Schneider

2012: Marie-Anne Westigard
2013: Nanette E. Del Monaco
2014: Christine Darsow
2014: Caroline Schmidf
2015: Dan Winterhalter
2016: Barb Katt

2016: Randy Surbaugh

2017: Paul Reitzel

2019: Gregg Westigard
2019: Marie-Anne Westigard
2020: Barb Ceder

2021: Cheryl Whitman

2022: Grant Burdick

2023: Craig Knowlan

Lakeshore Chapter
2002: Jim Abrahamson
2002: Phil Knier

2002: Ann Vogl

2004: Carol Nystrom
2004: Richard Schulz
2005: Jim Abrahamson
2005: Bob Beutenmueller
2005: Cheryl Gorsuch
2006: Phil Knier

2007: Kenneth Schoenike
2008: Jim Powers

2012: Dan Mitchell

2015: Bruce Berres

2018: John Elliott

2018: David Gramling
2019: Kathy Claude
2019: Myron Hafele
2021: Becky Whitmore

"In The Mud"

Award Recipients

Lakeshore Chapter (cont.)

2022: Kathy Claude
2022: Kevin Quinn

2023: Greg (Spike) Keiler
2023: Scott Peschke

Langlade Co. Chapter

2002: Stanley Koss
2004: Lee Auner

2005: Lee Auner

2005: Betty Koss

2005: Stanley Koss
2006: The McKenna Family
2006: The Tlusty Family
2007: Joe Jopek

2007: Peg Jopek

2008: Rita Fox

2009: Baker Branson
2010: Rita Fox

2011: Lon Malzahn
2012: John F. Barker
2013: Kurt Nierode
2014: Lloyd Godell
2016: Lee Auner

2016: Sam Picone
2017: Gerald Anderson
2017: Adam Evans
2018: Don Belanger
2019: Dean Blazek
2019: Polly Blazek
2020: Jared Wildenradt
2021: Gerald Anderson
2022: Brian Nelson
2022: Melinda Nelson
2023: Curt Denevan
2023: William Morley
2023: James Schleif

Lodi Valley Chapter
2002: Nick Cable
2004: Carlyn Malzhan
2005: Paulette Smith
2005: Ron Smith

2006: Bill Welch

2007: Jody Beers
2008: Ron Wolfe
2009: Hannah Fanney
2011: Don Swietlik

Lodi Valley Chapter (cont.)
2012: Tyler Potter

2012: Douglas Sherman
2013: Patti Herman

2014: Julia Richardson
2014: Kenneth Richardson
2015: Connie Ellis Ament
2015: Ross Ament

2016: Barbara Wollmer
2017: Amy Onofrey

2017: Jim Onofrey

2018: John Singer

2019: Mandy Crary

2020: Wendell Holl

2021: Boy Scout Troop 113
2022: The Gibraltar Rock Crew
2023: Joanna Fanney

Marguette Co. Chapter
2023: Gary Ertl

Northwoods Chapter
2002: Wayne Koniecki
2011: Ruby Jaecks
2011: Gary Meister
2011: Russell Werner
2020: Bruce Jaecks
2023: Donald Evans

Portage/Waupaca Co. Chapter
2002: Robert Jack

2002: Debbie Krogwold
2002: Darrel Ruechel
2002: John Vollrath
2004: Barbara Anderson
2004: Colleen Andrews
2004: Patricia Leiskau
2004: Rick Simmons
2004: Gary Stone

2005: George Rogers
2005: Darrel Ruechel
2005: Diane Stelzer
2005: Betty Trainer

2006: Ronald Harris
2006: Guy Janssen
2007: Edward Seefelt
2008: Clarence Milfred
2009: Lora Hagen
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Portage/Waupaca Co. Chapter Rock Co. Chapter (cont.) Walworth/Jefferson Co. Chapter
(cont.) 2023: Don Saunders 2002: Russell Helwig
2009: Butch Siegel 2002: William Knickrehm
2010: Alan Haney Superior Lobe Chapter 2004: Sally Ward
2011: Howard Harrington 2002: Don Erickson 2004: June Wheeler
2011: Dianne Harrington 2002: Bob Held 2005: Sharon Dziengel
2011: Jennifer Vandiver 2004: Harold Lindemann 2005: Vince Lazzaroni
2012: Robert Anibas 2004: Keith Veldhuizen 2006: Dale Jefchak
2012: Tammy Hunter 2005: Dale Crisler 2006: Nancy Lazzaroni
2012: Gary Weier 2005: Laura Sandstrom 2007: Lyle Lidholm
2013: Loretta Klingenberg 2005: Dave Thorson 2008: Eileen Harris
2013: Ruth Sommers 2006: Audrey Held 2009: Gary Patzke
2014: Joseph Paul 2007: Tim McRaith 2009: Hedda Patzke
2014: Lily Paul 2009: Carole Crisler 2010: Norwin Watson
2015: Carol Farber 2012: Susan Derro 2011: Judy Wildermuth
2015: Dave Farber 2012: Thelma Johnson 2012: Andrew C. Whitney
2020: Daniel Bartell 2013: Toni Dougherty 2013: Lynn Larson
2021: Mark Balhorn 2013: Steven Guernsey 2014: Ruth McCann
2021: Julie Schneider 2014: Tobin Clark 2015: Janet Bryant
2022: Richard Roe 2014: Mary Hilfiker 2016: Ellen Davis
2023: Michael Pelech 2015: Dale Cardwell 2017: Bonnie Nommensen
2023: Ruth Sommers 2018: Letitia Crisler 2018: Carol Prchal

2019: Dan Brereton 2019: Gerhard Stegemann
Rock Co. Chapter 2019: Jim Lake 2019: Theresa Stegemann
2002: Dean Paynter 2021: Warren Stouffer 2020: Gerald Gilson, Sr.
2004: Esther Locascio 2022: Susan Greenway 2021: Gary Hitchcock
2004: Greg Locascio 2022: Thomas Kasprovich
2005: George Atwood Trailwide 2023: Doris Manthey
2006: George McRoberts 2007: John Shank
2007: Clara Marr 2013: Ronald Schwilk
2008: Beth Austin 2014: Robert Kaspar
2008: Howard Austin 2014: Jeannine Wahlquist
2009: Stu Weber 2015: Robert Virnig
2014: Mike Guisleman 2018: Jerry Pfeifer
2014: Dennis James 2018: Mark Struve
2015: Jayne Paynter 2019: David Carew
2015: Larry Swanson 2019: Christi Ehler
2016: Beth Austin 2019: Beth Shimmyo
2016: Edward Madere 2020: James Mooney
2017: Virginia Buening-Henkel 2020: Barbara Unger
2017: LeRoy Henkel, Jr. 2023: Mark Gleissner

2019: Jay Gasser

2020: Sevie Kenyon
2021: Lee Taylor

2021: Timothy Weege
2022: Dave Keber
2022: Ashley Wille
2023: Kenneth Manthei
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Washington/Ozaukee Co.

Chapter
2002: Rod Bartlow

2002: Lee Krueger
2002: Bob Stodola
2005: Bob Broman
2005: Mike Wollmer
2006: Craig Sanford
2008: Lisa DeLaney
2008: Janel Scharhag
2009: Paula Klima

2010: Susan Munger
2011: Richard Propp
2012: Lance Henrickson
2013: Joe Aldstadt
2013: Judy Rose

2014: Doug Galaszewski
2015: Mike Fischer
2015: Shirley Miller
2016: Gary Anders
2018: David Nelsen
2018: John O'Neill

2020: Mark Muellenbach
2021: Jeremy Vechinski
2022: Shana Stangler
2022: Steve Stangler
2023: James Jacobson
2023: Thomas Route

ANCE

"In The Mud"

Award Recipients

Waukesha/Milwaukee Co.
Chapter

2002: Judy Fossen

2004: Paul Mozina

2005: Brad Crary

2006: Stacey Balsley

2006: Pat Witkowski

2007: Frank Evans

2007: Russ Evans

2008: Kris Jensen

2010: Jim Heinz

2010: John Mesching
2012: Kevin Kuhlmann
2012: Glenn Ritz

2013: Michael Fort

2013: Richard T. Haas
2014: Christine Miller

2014: Jane Wester

2015: Becky White

2016: Peter Dargatz

2016: David Georgson
2016: Jeannie Georgson
2017: The “Blazing Babes” (Ann
Green, Barbara H. Johnson, Kris

Jensen, Christine Miller, Sherri Ritz,

Judy Rose, Pat Witkowski, and
Jessica Woodward)
2017: Dave Hock
2018: Mark Miner
2018: David Van Thiel
2019: Rebecca Burton
2019: John R. Kolbe
2020: Paul Keber
2020: Rita Keber

2020: Jeff Romagna
2021: Jeff Saatkamp
2021: Sandy Street
2022: Cody Menfjes
2022: David Menfjes
2022: Noah Menfjes
2022: Gary Witkowski
2023: Christi Lee

2023: Mark Ormsby

Waushara Co. Chapter

2002:
2004:
2004:
2005:
2006:
2006:
2009:
2010:
2011:
2011:
2014:
2014:
2016:
2019:
2019:
2021:
2021:
2022:
2022:
2022:
2023:
2023:

Randy Lennartz
Ted Buresh
Marty Katzmarek
Matt Rettler
Joanne Katzmarek
Marty Katzmarek
John Klem
Cheryl Flyte

Barb Hazlett

Lee Hazlett

Jean Clark

A.J. McCaskey
Jenny Addis
Amy Holzwart
Randy Lennartz
John Collins
Arno Wilke

Russ Brown
Genie Metoyer
Kathy Kehl

Lyle Buettner
Wayne Tess



